40000032793

(Reques	tor's Name)	
(Address	5)	
(Address	5)	
(City/Sta	te/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busines	s Entity Name)	
(Docume	ent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:	
		[
		}

Office Use Only



900170927109

03/03/10--01037--021 **130.00

2010 HAR -3 PM 12: 46
SECRETARY OF STATE

T. CLINE
MAR 2 5 2010
EXAMINER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 4, 2010

MARGARET SISEK 3307 CLARK ROAD, SUITE 201 SARASOTA, FL 34231

SUBJECT: SARASOTA REPUBLICAN CLUB, LLC

Ref. Number: W10000011096

We have received your document for SARASOTA REPUBLICAN CLUB, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on March 3, 2010. Please amend your document accordingly.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 010A00005381

ABEL, TOBAYGO & SISEK

(AN ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS)
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

SARASOTA 3307 Clark Road, Suite 201 Sarasota, Florida 34231

Telephone: (941) 922-0828 FAX: (941) 922-0987 Gregg W. Abel, Esq. * Angela D. Tobaygo, Esq. Margaret L. Sisek, Esq.**

W. Scott Van Ness, Esq. Sean Tobaygo, Esq. Nancy P. Perliski, J.D. / Paralegal

HARRY M. WALSH, J.D. / Paralegal MIGUEL A. PEREZ, ACA

<u>TAMPA</u>

(813) 300-4711

TOLL FREE (877)922-0828

www.abeltobaygo.com

*Also licensed in Texas
** Also licensed in Ohio

March 01, 2010

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations' P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: New Business Registration

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed, please find the Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company to be filed with the Florida Department of State. I am also enclosing check number 977 in the amount of \$130.00 to satisfy the filing fee and certificate of status.

Should you have any questions, please telephone my office.

Sincerely,

Margaret L. Sisek, Esq.

Enclosures

TO THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

The Army of the come

ABEL, TOBAYGO & SISEK

(AN ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS)
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

SARASOTA

GREGG W. ABEL, ESQ. *
ANGELA D. TOBAYGO, ESQ.
MARGARET L. SISEK, ESQ. **
W. SCOTT VAN NESS, ESQ.
SEAN TOBAYGO, ESQ.
NANCY P. PERLISKI, J.D. / Paralegal
HARRY M. WALSH, J.D. / Paralegal
MIGUEL A. PEREZ, ACA

TAMPA (813) 300-4711

TOLL FREE (877)922-0828 www.abcltobaygo.com *Also licensed in Texas
** Also licensed in Ohio

March 23, 2010

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Reference Number W10000011096; Sarasota Republican Club

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed, please find the revised and initialed Articles of Organization for the Sarasota Republican Club, LLC.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact my aff

Sincerely,

Margaret K Sisek, Esq.

Enclosures

?.

ning in North Children Colors in the motorist of the Same aftern plant to delete a color of law

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Sarasota

Sarasota Republican Club, LLC (Must end with the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Li	ability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
7551 Calle Facil SARA SOM FL 34238	P.O. Box 5133	
SARASON FL34238	Sarasota, Florida 34277	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the control of the	m Registered Agent. You must designate an indivi	idual bracher HAR -3
Charles Volkert		
7551 Calle Facil	Name	MZ: 46 FLORIDA
Florida st	reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	44

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

City, State, and Zip

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Member mgmr	Charles A. Volkert	
····gi···i	7551 Calle Facil Sarasota, Florida 34238	
All for the second continue to the second control of the second co		
	ZOII	
(1)	SECRETA HAS	****
(Use attachment if necessary) RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than th	me date of filing: February 22, 2010 (ORTIONAR)	
an effective date is listed, the date must lor 90 days after the date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business dayspric)r ^{%,} •-

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

et gi

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608,408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Charles A. Volkert

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)